1
M
em
ory
(858) 452-4167 - Fax: (858) 452-5499 - www.spaceelectronics.com
SPACE ELECTRONICS INC.
SPACE PRODUCTS
128 CHANNEL MULTIPLEXER

1.1 THIS DRAWING DEFINES THE DESIGN, PERFORMACE AND TEST REQUIRMENTS FOR A HERMETIC MULTIPLEXER MULTICHIP MODULE, UTILIZING
CHIP AND WIRE TECHNOLOGY TO BE USED IN SPACE SYSTEMS.
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
81840RPQE ENGINEERING UNIT
81840RPQH CLASS H
81840RPQK CLASS K
2. REFERENCE DOCUMENTS
2.1. DOCUMENTS SPECIFIED HEREIN, OF THE ISSUE IN EFFECT ON THE DATE OF INVITATION FOR BID, FORM A PART OF THIS DRAWING TO THE
EXTENT SPECIFIED HEREIN. IN CASE OF CONFLICT, THIS DRAWING SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.
SPECIFICATIONS
MILITARY
MIL-G-45204 PLATING SPECIFICATION, GOLD
MIL-PRF-38534 HYBRID MICROCIRCUITS, GENERAL SPECIFICATION FOR
STANDARDS
MILITARY
MIL-STD-883 TEST METHODS AND PROCEDURES FOR MICROELECTRONICS
M
em
ory
110203.99Rev4
©1999 Space Electronics Inc.
All rights reserved.
128 CHANNEL MULTIPLEXER81840RP
MIL-STD-1285 MARKING OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC PARTS
OTHER
ANSI Y14.5M-1982 DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING
PI-051-PA STANDARD REWORK AND REPAIR PROCEDURE (SEi)
3. REQUIREMENTS
3.1. GENERAL: MULTICHIP CIRCUITS (MCM) FURNISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DRAWING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN
MIL-PRF-38534, CLASS K AS MODIFIED HEREIN.
3.2. MECHANICAL
3.2.1. DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION AND PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS (CASE OUTLINE) SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN MIL-PRF-38534 AND FIGURE 5.0 HEREIN.
3.2.3. LEAD MATERIAL AND FINISH: IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-PRF-38534, FINISH LETTER C (GOLD PLATE). WHEN ELECTROLYTIC, ALL GOLD PLAT-
ING SHALL BE PER MIL-G-45204.
3.3. ELECTRICAL
3.3.1. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN APPLICABLE TABLE.
3.3.2. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: ALL MULTI-CHIP MODULES SUPPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS DRAWING SHALL
MEET THE APPLICABLE ELECTRICAL TESTS SPECIFIED IN ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS TABLES.
3.3.3. BURN-IN: ALL MULTI-CHIP MODULES SHALL BE SUBJECTED TO BURN-IN IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-STD-883, METHOD 1015. THE BURN-IN
CIRCUIT USED BY THE MANUFACTURER SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN FIGURE 4.0.
3.4. ENVIRONMENTAL
3.4.1. MULTI-CHIP MODULES SUPPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DRAWING SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MEETING THE ENVIRONMENTAL REQUIRE
MENTS OF MIL-PRF-38534.
3.5. SCREENING TESTS: EACH MULTI-CHIP MODULES SUPPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DRAWING SHALL HAVE BEEN SUBJECTED TO AND
PASSED THE SCREENING TESTS PERFORMED BY THE MANUFACTURER.
3.5.1. INTERIM ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS: PERFORM AT 25°C.
3.5.2. FINAL ELECTRICAL TEST CHARACTERISTICS: PERFORM ALL -55°C, AND 125°C TESTS OF ELECTRICAL TEST TABLE 3.
3.5.3. DELTA COMPUTATION:. PER APPLICABLE TABLES.
3.5.4. ELECTRICAL FAILURES: MULTI-CHIP MODULES WHICH FAIL SHALL BE REMOVED FROM TEST AT THE TIME OF OBSERVATION OR IMMEDIATELY
FOLLOWING CONCLUSION OF THE TEST IN WHICH THE FAILURE WAS OBSERVED. FAILED MULTI-CHIP MODULES MAY BE REWORKED AS
REQUIRED.
M
em
ory
120203.99Rev4
©1999 Space Electronics Inc.
All rights reserved.
128 CHANNEL MULTIPLEXER81840RP
3.5.5. SCREENING TEST DATA: ALL ATTRIBUTES AND VARIABLES TEST DATA WHICH RESULTS FROM THE PERFORMANCE OF THE TESTS SPECIFIED IN
APPLICABLE TABLE SHALL BE KEPT AT THE SUPPLIERS FACILITY AND BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. THE DATA SHALL BE LEGIBLE AND SHALL BE